

1st and final bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Construction of road from NH-77 Dehraon chowk to Pishikamath Bixaul RD Rd.				
Agency:-	Rajesh Kumar Rajpatti, Sitamarhi				
App'l. no:-	17 MBD 2020-21				
D.O.S:-	07-08-2020				
D.O.C:-	06-05-2021 → 06/06/2021 vide letter no. 1183 dt: 08/04/2021 C.E. DY. Road.				

Abstract of Cost

1/20	P/S typical N.M/MSY informatory sign board with logo				
Qty. vide M.B-3078	Page-1				2.00 nos.
Qty. vide M.B-3078	Page-2				1.00 nos.
				3.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 11176.31/no.					Rs. 33529.
2/1	clearing and grubbing road level by manual means				
Qty. vide M.B-3078	Page-2				0.85 Hct.
@ Rs. 49496.70/Hct.					Rs. 42072.

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3/3 Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (grading II material)					
Qty. vide M.B-3078					
Page - 7				198.70 m ³	
@ Rs. 2025.49/m ³				Rs.	402465=00
4/4 providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM grading II					
Qty. vide M.B-3078					
Page - 13				168.73 m ³	
@ Rs. 3647.90/m ³				Rs.	615510=00
5/5 providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM Gr. III					
Qty. vide M.B-3078					
Page - 19				198.11 m ³	
@ Rs. 3379.91/m ³				Rs.	669594=00
6/2 providing pcc M-15 in profile correction					
Qty. vide M.B-3078, P-19					
				2.77 m ³	
@ Rs. 6259.46/m ³				Rs.	17339=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/21 Construction of unreinforced PCC M20 grade					
Qty. vide M.B-3078 P-20	20			350.874 m ³	
@ Rs. 7521.66/m ³				Rs.	2639155=00
8/2 Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Qty. vide M.B-3078, P-21	21			1785.00 m ³	
@ Rs. 176.75/m ³				Rs.	315499=00
9/23 E/W in excav. for structure					
Qty. vide M.B-3078, P-22	22			27.93 m ³	
@ Rs. 260.59/m ³				Rs.	7294=00
10/24 Prov. Conc. (M-10) in open foundation					
Qty. vide M.B-3078, P-22	22			2.67 m ³	
@ Rs. 6259.46/m ³				Rs.	16713=00
11/25 Prov. Conc. (M-15) in open foundation					
Qty. vide M.B-3078 Page-22	22			24.37 m ³	
@ Rs. 6005.03/m ³				Rs.	146343=00
12/26 P/L RCC pipe NP3 1000mm dia.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-22			7.50m		
@ Rs. 3476.64/m					Rs. 26075=00
3/29 > Prov. Conc. (M-20) in open foundation					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-22			2.58m ³		
@ Rs. 6624.38/m ³					Rs. 17091=00
14/28 > Backfilling					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-23			33.39m ³		
@ Rs. 638.49/m ³					Rs. 21319=00
15/30 > B/w in C.M (1:3) in para. Pet					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-23			2.98m ³		
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-29			2.88m ³		
		Qty.	5.86m ³		
@ Rs. 5868.73/m ³					Rs. 34391=00
16/31 > Plastering with C.M (1:4)					
Qty. vide M.B 3078, Page-23			33.20m ²		
Qty. vide M.B 3078, Page-29			40.32m ²		
		Qty.	73.52m ²		
@ Rs. 186.28/m ²					Rs. 13695=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
19/6 providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS1)					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-24				2641.47 m ²	
@ Rs. 4.23/m ²					Rs. 108908=0
18/7 providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS1)					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-24				4615.20 m ²	
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-26				11946.87 m ²	
			Qty -	16562.07 m ²	
@ Rs. 13.98/m ²					Rs. 231538=0
19/8 providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thick.					
Qty. vide MB - 3078, Page-24				2658.158 m ²	
@ Rs. 198.70/m ²					Rs. 528176=0
20/9 prov. and laying semi-dense bituminous conc. over prepared surface					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-26				317.43 m ³	
@ Rs. 10131.27/m ³					Rs. 3215990=0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
21/10 > P/F RCC M/s grade Km. Stone					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-27			5.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 2422.54/no				Rs. 12113=00	
22/11 > P/F RCC M/s grade 200m Stone					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-27			17.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 648.41/no.				Rs. 11023=00	
23/12 > P/F of retro-reflectorisel 600mm equilateral & triangle information sign board					
Qty. vide M.B 3078, Page-27			16.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 3622.90/no				Rs. 57966=00	
24/13 > P/F of retro-reflectorisel 600mm circular cautionary sign board					
Qty. vide M.B 3078, Page-27			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 4848.58/no				Rs. 9697=00	
25/4 > P/F of retro-reflectorisel 600mm x 450mm rectangular information / cautionary sign board					
Qty. vide M.B 3078, Page-27			6.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 4723.12/no				Rs. 28339=00	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
26/15) P/R RCC His grade boundary pillars					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-27				64.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 494.53/mo					Rs. 31650.20
27/16) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-27				206.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 800.30/mo					Rs. 164862.00
28/17) providing & laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. over bituminous surface					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-28				671.60 m ²	
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 493895.00
29/18) prov. & laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. at pedestrian crossing					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-28				4.00 m ²	
@ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 2942.00
30/19) providing & laying hot applied thermoplastic Comp. over Conc. surface					
Qty. vide M.B - 3078, Page-28				115.80 m ²	
@ Rs. 820.58/m ²					Rs. 95023.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
31/32 Painting two coats on new conc. surface					
Qty. vide M.B. 3078, Page-29				40.32 m ²	
@ Rs. 86.94/m ²					Rs. 3505=00
32/29 p/f guide post					
Qty. vide M.B. 3078, Page-29				8.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 494.53/no					Rs. 3956=00
				Total Rs.	10017647=
				Add 2% cess Rs.	100176=00
				Add 12% GST Rs.	1202118=00

Total Rs. 11319941=00

Material statement

(1) E/W:-	1785.00 m ³				
@ Rs. 23.78/m ³					
53mm to 9.5mm	89.02 m ³				
@ Rs. 550.85/m ³					
9.5mm to 2.36mm	63.59 m ³				
@ Rs. 411.33/m ³					

Continuation